receipts of ten million dollars ($10,000,000) or less over the previous three (3) years, or is 
a manufacturer, as defined in subdivision ©, with 100 or fewer employees. Commencing 
January 1, 2019, the average annual gross receipts threshold shall be fifteen million 
dollars ($15,000,000). 
(Link to Legislation) 

• California Public Contract Code 10111: Provides that state agencies must make 
available a report on contracting activity containing specified information. 
(Link to Legislation) 

• California Public Contract Code Section 10115.10: